## HARYANA GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

## **ORDER**

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to promote Sh. Ashok Kumar Mittal, District Attorney of Prosecution Department, Haryana to the post of Additional Director Prosecution in the pay scale of functional Level-14, 118500(1st Cell)-207900(Last Cell) from the date he take over as such. The promotion of Sh. Ashok Kumar Mittal, District Attorney to the post of Additional Director Prosecution shall be subject to outcome of pending ACR for the year 2014-15(09/2014 to 31.03.2015) and 2016-17.

He will remain on probation for one year.

2. Governor of Haryana is further pleased to post then as under-

Sr. No.	Name of District Attorneys & Present place of posting	Place of posting	Remarks
1	Sh. Ashok Kumar Mittal, O/o Managing Director, HAFED,	O/o Director of Prosecution, Haryana, Panchkula	Against vacancy
	Panchkula		

## **RAM NIWAS**

Dated, Chandigarh the 17.05.2017

Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, Administration of Justice Department.

No 7/29/2013-2JJ-1

Dated Chandigarh 22.05.2017

A copy of forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh. 1
- 2 The Director Prosecution, Haryana, Panchkula w.r.t to is letter No A.P.(1)17/6351dated 12.05.2017. Original ACR files of S/Sh. Ashok Kumar Mittal is returned herewith.
- The Managing Director, HAFED, Panchkula. 3

Sh. Sh. Ashok Kumar Mittal, O/o Managing Director, HAFED, Panchkula.

Technical Officer/IT Cell, Home Department(in Home-IV/ Branch).

Superintendent, Jails & Judicial-I, dditional Chief Same for Additional Chief Secretary to Government,

Haryana, Admn. of Justice Deptt.

PS/PSCM PS/OSD/CM PS/ACS (Home)